
A N  O V E R T U R E  E V E N T  S P A C E  I S  J U S T  T H E  B E G I N N I N G  O F  S O M E T H I N G  W O N D E R F U L .

Elevate your event at Overture Center for the Arts in the heart of Downtown Madison. Our five 
charming and unique wedding reception venues hold 30 to 380 guests. Experience the convenience of 
exclusive in-house catering services with Catering a Fresco, ensuring a delectable culinary experience. 
Bring your vision to life with our in-house production and technical services while our extraordinary 
views provide a stunning backdrop for your celebrations. The elegant marble and glass atrium lobby 
sets the stage for grand entrances, complemented by beautiful options for intimate receptions. Choose 
us for your memorable day, where every detail, from the cityscape views to the exquisite design, 
contributes to creating moments to last a lifetime. Book with us today and let the magic unfold in this 
extraordinary setting.

201 State Street, Madison, WI 53703     |     events@overture.org     |     overture.org/host/weddings

DINNER
max capacity

380

150

120

104

32

200

VENUE

OVERTURE HALL
MAIN LOBBY

PROMENADE HALL &
TERRACE

PROMENADE LOBBY

WISCONSIN STUDIO

PROMENADE LOUNGE 

CAPITOL THEATER 
STAGE

RECEPTION
max capacity

800

300

200

200

75

200

DIMENSIONS

190’ X 60

58’ X 54’ hall
42’ X 44’ terrace

98’ X 20’

60’ X 37’

70’ X 20’

60’ X 40’

events@overture.org     |     608.258.4177


