events@overture.org 608.258.4177



Elevate your event at Overture Center for the Arts in the heart of Downtown Madison. Our five charming and unique wedding reception venues hold 30 to 380 quests. Experience the convenience of exclusive in-house catering services with Catering a Fresco, ensuring a delectable culinary experience. Bring your vision to life with our in-house production and technical services while our extraordinary views provide a stunning backdrop for your celebrations. The elegant marble and glass atrium lobby sets the stage for grand entrances, complemented by beautiful options for intimate receptions. Choose us for your memorable day, where every detail, from the cityscape views to the exquisite design, contributes to creating moments to last a lifetime. Book with us today and let the magic unfold in this extraordinary setting.

VENUE	RECEPTION max capacity	<b>DINNER</b> max capacity	DIMENSIONS
OVERTURE HALL MAIN LOBBY	800	380	190' X 60
PROMENADE HALL & TERRACE	300	150	58' X 54' hall 42' X 44' terrace
PROMENADE LOBBY	200	120	98' X 20'
WISCONSIN STUDIO	200	104	60' X 37'
PROMENADE LOUNGE	75	32	70' X 20'
CAPITOL THEATER STAGE	200	200	60' X 40'